
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3307
ANSWERED ON:13.03.2003
MULTI MODAL METRO TRANSPORT SYSTEM IN HYDERABAD
DAGGUBATI RAMANAIDU

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether work on multi-modal Metro Transport System in Hyderabad is progressing very slowly;

(b) if so, whether at some of the stations very little work has been done;

(c) if so, the details and the reasons therefore; and

(d) the time by which the train will start running on this system?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI BANDARU DATTATRAYA)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) & (c) At two stations viz.`Lakdi ka pool̀ where work has just started due to delayed acquisition of land by the State Govt., and at
`Neclace Road`, work is delayed because of a Court case.

(d) All infrastructure works, except the two stations mentioned above, are likely to be completed by 31.03.2003. However, since this work is being executed on cost − sharing basis with the Government of Andhra Pradesh, target date for introduction of trains can be decided only in consultation with the State Govt.
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